1-866-9-OHMITE • Int’l 1-847-258-0300 • Fax 1-847-574-7522 • www.ohmite.com • info@ohmite.com6
Continuous operating voltage V=√(P*R)
Measuring voltage Standard measuring voltage is 10V (50V for values >1G).
Different voltages on request.
TCR in ppm/K; Temperature range +25°C ... +125°C;
TCR25/50 and values above 1G: +25°C ... +85°C
Operating temp. range -55°C ... +125°C
Climatic category to EN 60068-1: 55/125/56

DIMENSIONS
(in. / mm ±0.5)
ORDERING INFORMATION
0.79"
20mm -2/+0
0.024"
0.60mm ±.05
0.06"
1.6mm
L
B
R
U M 0 5 0 T 1 0 0 4 J E
Ultra-mox
High voltage
radial lead
Style Tolerance
D = 0.50%
F =  1%
G =  2%
J  =  5%
K = 10%
M = 20%
P = 30%
Ohms
1004 = 1MΩ
1006 = 100M
1009 = 100G
100A = 1T
100B = 10T
RoHS Compliant
      TCR
     (ppm)
 W =  25
 V =  50
 T  =  100
 Z  =  250
 E =  500
 N = 1000
 U = 2000
Lead spacing may be changed by bending
Other wire diameters and thicknesses available